
UC San Diego (24-9,17-3 Big West) -vs- TCU (30-5,15-3 Big 12)
03/20/26 at Ed and Rae Schollmaier Arena, Fort Worth, TX

 
 

 
 
UC San Diego 40

TCU 86

Date: 03/20/26
Time: 11:00 AM
Site: Ed and Rae Schollmaier Arena, Fort Worth, TX
Referees: Ashley Willis, Teresa Turner, Eric Brewton

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC San Diego 12 13 8 7 40
TCU 24 24 16 22 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Condron,Erin * 37 4-11 1-2 3-4 1-5 6 1 0 1 2 0 12
15 Ma,Sabrina * 33 3-13 1-9 0-0 1-5 6 4 3 3 0 0 7
12 Smith,Rosa * 28 3-12 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 1 7
04 Rose,Makayla * 30 1-10 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 3 1 0 0 0 5
10 Maxie,Dymonique * 37 1-9 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 4 0 3 1 4 3
13 Feiman,Lev 19 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 2 0 6
02 Fairwell,Michaela 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Polocheck,Nicki 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Price,Niya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Sule,Damilola 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-66 4-23 6-8 7-21 28 16 7 9 6 5 40

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 3-19   15.79 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 15-66   22.7 % 4-23   17.4 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Bigby,Taylor * 33 8-10 7-9 4-6 0-3 3 1 1 1 2 0 27
17 Silva,Clara * 19 6-8 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 1 3 1 4 0 13
05 Miles,Olivia * 31 4-10 1-2 3-3 0-16 16 1 14 3 1 2 12
07 Suárez,Marta * 30 4-14 3-7 0-0 6-4 10 2 1 2 0 1 11
04 Hunter,Donovyn * 27 4-9 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 9
02 Sheffey,Veronica 20 5-9 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 1 12
00 Basham,Kennedy 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 1 0 2
16 Bielefeld,Clara 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
14 Mazurek,Natalie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-65 13-26 9-13 12-44 56 10 23 14 10 6 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 4-6   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63 % 4-7   57.14 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 32-65   49.2 % 13-26   50.0 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UC San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
09:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by CONDRON,ERIN 09:29 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by MA,SABRINA --
FOUL  by ROSE,MAKAYLA 09:20

09:09 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA
-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by CONDRON,ERIN 08:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

08:28 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA
-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

FOUL  by MA,SABRINA 08:08
07:57 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
MISS JUMPER by MA,SABRINA 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
07:16 MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA
07:12 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA
06:55 MISS 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ROSE,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
06:32 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,DONOVYN

STEAL  by SMITH,ROSA 06:32
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ROSA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:26 4-11 H 7

06:05 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUáREZ,MARTA

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

05:40 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BIGBY,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA

05:27 SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
05:27 SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA
05:27 SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY
05:27 SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

SUB OUT by ROSE,MAKAYLA 05:27
SUB IN by FEIMAN,LEV 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by CONDRON,ERIN(in the paint) 05:19 6-15 H 9

05:02 MISS LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONDRON,ERIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA(in the paint) 04:45 8-15 H 7

04:21 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,DONOVYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
MISS LAYUP by FEIMAN,LEV(in the paint) 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY
03:52 MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA
03:33 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA

-- ASSIST  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
03:11 SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA



03:11 SUB IN by BIELEFELD,CLARA
03:07 FOUL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

MISS JUMPER by CONDRON,ERIN(in the paint) 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

02:45 MISS LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH,ROSA 02:45

-- REBOUND OFF by BASHAM,KENNEDY
02:31 MISS 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:29 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN
02:29 SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by FEIMAN,LEV 02:12 10-18 H 8
01:54 MISS JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
01:11 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIELEFELD,CLARA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
FOUL  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 00:55

00:55 SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY
00:55 SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA
00:55 SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVYN
00:55 SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ROSA 00:55
SUB IN by ROSE,MAKAYLA 00:55

00:46 10-22 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIGBY,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by FEIMAN,LEV(in the paint) 00:20 12-22 H 10
00:02 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
10:00 SUB OUT by BIELEFELD,CLARA
10:00 SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA

MISS LAYUP by CONDRON,ERIN(in the paint) 09:37
09:37 BLOCK  by SILVA,CLARA

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
09:27 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE(in the paint) 09:18
REBOUND OFF by FEIMAN,LEV --
TURNOVER  by MA,SABRINA 09:05

09:05 STEAL  by HUNTER,DONOVYN
09:01 MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
08:29 12-28 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by FEIMAN,LEV 08:12
REBOUND OFF by CONDRON,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by FEIMAN,LEV(in the paint) 08:06

08:06 BLOCK  by SILVA,CLARA
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA

07:57 12-30 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
07:29 MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA
07:26 12-32 H 20 GOOD DUNK by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)
07:19 FOUL  by SILVA,CLARA

MISS FT by CONDRON,ERIN(fastbreak) 07:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CONDRON,ERIN(fastbreak) 07:19 13-32 H 19

07:13 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MA,SABRINA --
MISS LAYUP by CONDRON,ERIN(in the paint) 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
06:49 13-35 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA
MISS JUMPER by CONDRON,ERIN(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR
06:09 13-38 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by FEIMAN,LEV(in the paint) 05:54 15-38 H 23
FOUL  by FEIMAN,LEV 05:38

05:38 SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA
05:38 SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by ROSE,MAKAYLA 05:38
SUB IN by SMITH,ROSA 05:38

05:29 15-41 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

05:10 15-44 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
SUB OUT by FEIMAN,LEV 05:05
SUB IN by ROSE,MAKAYLA 05:05
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ROSA 04:57

04:57 STEAL  by MILES,OLIVIA
FOUL  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 04:44

04:35 MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUNTER,DONOVYN

04:23 15-46 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR
03:55 15-48 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,DONOVYN

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
03:38 FOUL  by MILES,OLIVIA
03:38 SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
03:38 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN
03:38 SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
03:38 SUB IN by BIELEFELD,CLARA

GOOD FT by CONDRON,ERIN 03:38 16-48 H 32
GOOD FT by CONDRON,ERIN 03:38 17-48 H 31

03:31 MISS LAYUP by BASHAM,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONDRON,ERIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 03:23 20-48 H 28
ASSIST  by SMITH,ROSA --

02:59 MISS 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
02:32 FOUL  by BASHAM,KENNEDY



02:32 TURNOVER  by BASHAM,KENNEDY
GOOD 3PTR by CONDRON,ERIN 02:10 23-48 H 25
ASSIST  by MA,SABRINA --

01:39 MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,MAKAYLA --

01:34 SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY
01:34 SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA
01:34 SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR
01:34 SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVYN

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,MAKAYLA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA

00:54 MISS LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 00:54
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MA,SABRINA 00:39

00:39 STEAL  by SUáREZ,MARTA
00:33 TURNOVER  by BIGBY,TAYLOR
00:33 SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
00:33 SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA

STEAL  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 00:33
00:06 FOUL  by BIGBY,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 00:06
SUB IN by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA 00:06
GOOD FT by ROSE,MAKAYLA 00:06 24-48 H 24
GOOD FT by ROSE,MAKAYLA 00:06 25-48 H 23

00:01 MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UC San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
10:00 SUB OUT by BIELEFELD,CLARA
10:00 SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA

SUB OUT by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA 10:00
SUB IN by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 10:00

09:37 25-50 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by CONDRON,ERIN(in the paint) 09:19
09:19 BLOCK  by SILVA,CLARA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,MAKAYLA 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
08:53 TURNOVER  by SILVA,CLARA

STEAL  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 08:53
MISS 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA
08:30 25-53 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by ROSE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
07:59 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA

STEAL  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 07:59
GOOD LAYUP by MA,SABRINA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:52 27-53 H 26

07:42 MISS 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,MAKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ROSA(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BIGBY,TAYLOR
FOUL  by MA,SABRINA 07:24

07:24 27-54 H 27 GOOD FT by SILVA,CLARA(fastbreak)
07:24 MISS FT by SILVA,CLARA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MA,SABRINA --



MISS JUMPER by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE(in the paint) 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA

06:51 MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MA,SABRINA --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA 06:41 30-54 H 24
ASSIST  by ROSE,MAKAYLA --

06:25 MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA
-- REBOUND OFF by SILVA,CLARA

06:20 30-56 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SILVA,CLARA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ROSA(in the paint) 06:05
06:05 BLOCK  by BIGBY,TAYLOR

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:04 SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA
06:04 SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY

TURNOVER  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 05:57
05:36 TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA
05:36 SUB OUT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
05:36 SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA 05:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

FOUL  by MA,SABRINA 05:19
05:19 SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA
05:19 SUB IN by BIELEFELD,CLARA

SUB OUT by MA,SABRINA 05:19
SUB IN by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA 05:19
SUB OUT by SMITH,ROSA 05:19
SUB IN by FEIMAN,LEV 05:19

05:19 30-57 H 27 GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA
05:19 30-58 H 28 GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 05:10
05:10 BLOCK  by MILES,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:34 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FEIMAN,LEV 04:34
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,MAKAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by ROSE,MAKAYLA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY
04:10 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,DONOVYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE --
MISS 3PTR by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
03:40 30-60 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by CONDRON,ERIN 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA
03:05 FOUL  by BASHAM,KENNEDY
03:05 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN
03:05 SUB IN by BIGBY,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by FEIMAN,LEV 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY

FOUL  by ROSE,MAKAYLA 02:48
02:27 MISS 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
02:26 SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA
02:26 SUB IN by SUáREZ,MARTA

MISS LAYUP by FEIMAN,LEV(in the paint) 02:15
02:15 BLOCK  by BASHAM,KENNEDY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



GOOD JUMPER by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 01:57 32-60 H 28
ASSIST  by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA --

01:44 32-62 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
TURNOVER  by CONDRON,ERIN 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
FOUL  by FEIMAN,LEV 01:11
SUB OUT by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA 01:11
SUB OUT by FEIMAN,LEV 01:11
SUB IN by SMITH,ROSA 01:11
SUB IN by MA,SABRINA 01:11

01:11 MISS FT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:11 32-63 H 31 GOOD FT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BIELEFELD,CLARA
00:44 TURNOVER  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
00:44 SUB OUT by BASHAM,KENNEDY
00:44 SUB IN by MILES,OLIVIA
00:33 FOUL  by BIELEFELD,CLARA

MISS FT by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 00:33 33-63 H 30
SUB OUT by MA,SABRINA 00:33
SUB IN by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA 00:33
FOUL  by SMITH,ROSA 00:14
SUB OUT by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA 00:14
SUB IN by MA,SABRINA 00:14

00:14 33-64 H 31 GOOD FT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
00:14 MISS FT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

REBOUND DEF by CONDRON,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE(in the paint) 00:02

00:02 BLOCK  by BIELEFELD,CLARA
-- REBOUND DEF by BIELEFELD,CLARA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UC San Diego Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCU
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
10:00 SUB OUT by BIELEFELD,CLARA
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,DONOVYN
10:00 SUB IN by SILVA,CLARA

MISS 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA

09:31 MISS LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CONDRON,ERIN 09:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:23 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN

REBOUND DEF by MA,SABRINA --
TURNOVER  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 09:15

09:15 STEAL  by MILES,OLIVIA
09:11 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by CONDRON,ERIN 09:00 35-64 H 29
ASSIST  by SMITH,ROSA --

08:31 35-67 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by MA,SABRINA(in the paint) 08:09
REBOUND OFF by MA,SABRINA --
GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,MAKAYLA 08:05 38-67 H 29
ASSIST  by MA,SABRINA --

07:42 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,CLARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONDRON,ERIN --



GOOD JUMPER by MA,SABRINA(in the paint) 07:27 40-67 H 27
07:09 40-69 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MILES,OLIVIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by CONDRON,ERIN 07:08
07:08 40-70 H 30 GOOD FT by MILES,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by ROSE,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 06:54
06:54 BLOCK  by SILVA,CLARA

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA
FOUL  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 06:48
SUB OUT by ROSE,MAKAYLA 06:48
SUB IN by FEIMAN,LEV 06:48

06:48 TURNOVER  by MILES,OLIVIA
STEAL  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 06:48
TURNOVER  by MA,SABRINA 06:37
FOUL  by MA,SABRINA 06:15

06:15 40-71 H 31 GOOD FT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
06:15 MISS FT by BIGBY,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA
06:12 MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FEIMAN,LEV 06:12
REBOUND DEF by MA,SABRINA --
MISS LAYUP by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE(in the paint) 06:02

06:02 BLOCK  by BIGBY,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,CLARA

05:51 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,DONOVYN
-- REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA

05:47 MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CONDRON,ERIN 05:47

-- REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA
05:44 MISS LAYUP by SUáREZ,MARTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FEIMAN,LEV --
05:44 FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA
05:32 SUB OUT by HUNTER,DONOVYN
05:32 SUB IN by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

MISS 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,OLIVIA

05:08 MISS 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
-- REBOUND OFF by SUáREZ,MARTA

FOUL  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59

04:50 40-74 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by MILES,OLIVIA
04:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by MILES,OLIVIA
04:46 SUB IN by BIELEFELD,CLARA

SUB OUT by FEIMAN,LEV 04:46
SUB IN by ROSE,MAKAYLA 04:46
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ROSA(in the paint) 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
04:31 FOUL  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
04:31 TURNOVER  by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
04:31 SUB OUT by SILVA,CLARA
04:31 SUB IN by BASHAM,KENNEDY
04:24 FOUL  by SUáREZ,MARTA

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,MAKAYLA 04:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SUáREZ,MARTA

04:18 TURNOVER  by SUáREZ,MARTA
MISS JUMPER by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BASHAM,KENNEDY
03:50 MISS 3PTR by SUáREZ,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by CONDRON,ERIN --
MISS 3PTR by MA,SABRINA 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



03:36 SUB OUT by SUáREZ,MARTA
03:36 SUB IN by MAZUREK,NATALIE
03:10 40-76 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by SHEFFEY,VERONICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ROSA 02:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 02:46

02:46 STEAL  by BIELEFELD,CLARA
FOUL  by ROSE,MAKAYLA 02:33
SUB OUT by ROSE,MAKAYLA 02:33
SUB OUT by MAXIE,DYMONIQUE 02:33
SUB OUT by CONDRON,ERIN 02:33
SUB OUT by SMITH,ROSA 02:33
SUB OUT by MA,SABRINA 02:33
SUB IN by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA 02:33
SUB IN by FEIMAN,LEV 02:33
SUB IN by POLOCHECK,NICKI 02:33
SUB IN by PRICE,NIYA 02:33
SUB IN by SULE,DAMILOLA 02:33

02:33 40-77 H 37 GOOD FT by BIGBY,TAYLOR
02:33 40-78 H 38 GOOD FT by BIGBY,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by PRICE,NIYA 02:19
01:58 40-81 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

-- ASSIST  by BASHAM,KENNEDY
MISS LAYUP by POLOCHECK,NICKI(in the paint) 01:40

01:40 BLOCK  by BIELEFELD,CLARA
-- REBOUND DEF by BIELEFELD,CLARA

01:19 MISS 3PTR by BIELEFELD,CLARA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA

01:09 40-83 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by SHEFFEY,VERONICA
MISS LAYUP by FAIRWELL,MICHAELA(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MAZUREK,NATALIE
00:37 40-86 H 46 GOOD 3PTR by BIGBY,TAYLOR

-- ASSIST  by BASHAM,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by FEIMAN,LEV(in the paint) 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEFFEY,VERONICA


